BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-98

AUTHORIZING THE BRADLEY BEACH BUSINESS COMMUNITY ALLIANCE TO CONDUCT THEIR VARIOUS COMMUNITY EVENTS FOR 2024.

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, applications have been received by the Borough as per Borough Code 393; and

WHEREAS, said applications have been reviewed by the Borough Department Staff;

WHEREAS, the following events are recommended for approval with conditions if applicable:

May 11, 2024 Spring Market in Riley Park from 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

June 1, 2024 Food Pantry Pick-Up from 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

June 2, 2024 Celebration Sunday of Alliance Week from 3:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. at the Fifth Avenue Gazebo.

June 8, 2024 Dinner & a Movie in Riley Park from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.

September 8, 2024 Local Summer at the Brinley Avenue Beach from 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

September 21, 2024 Dinner & a Movie in Riley Park from 6:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m.

October 19, 2024 Family Fun Fall Market in Riley Park from 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

December 8, 2024 Holiday Cheer Winter Market in Riley Park from 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

The BBBCA Members will be responsible for the set up and clean-up of their events, bringing their own tables and chairs, and will pay for any DPW services if necessary. The BBBCA is requesting a waiver of the \$2500.00 Special Events Deposit Fee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that permission is granted for the special events.

Seconded by Councilperson _____ and adopted upon the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT

Ms. DeNoble

Mr. Gubitosi

Ms. Mahoney

Mr. Weber

Mayor Fox

CERTIFICATION

ugh of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New olution was duly adopted by the Governing Body g.
Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk